Gruy Petroleum Management Co.
600 East Las Colinas Blvd. • Suite 1100 • Irving, TX 75039 • (972) 401-3111 • Fax (972) 443-6450
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 140907 • Irving, TX 75014-0907
A subsidiary of Magnum Hunter Resources, Inc. • An American Stock Exchange Company • "MHR "
Fc. /'£> ft n' •,:•!
October 12, 1999 <^£,J~,.Ji ,J. }'
... \ 1
State of New Mexico . . . j ; OCT I 5

JALMAT Tansil - Yates - Seven Rivers ( 79240 )
" Proposed Pool 2
" Woric Type Code
N
• : Well Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level Elevation
3367'
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
3900'
Formation
Tan - Yates - 7 Rvrs
" Contractor
Unknown
* Spud Date
When Approved
z\ • 'roposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing She Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 750' 400 SX Surface
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15:5# 3900' 1000 SX Surface
,
n Describe the proposed program. If mis application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
The proposed well will be drilled to a depth of 3900" and completed as a Jalmat Tansil - Yates - Seven Rivers producer.
From the base of the surface pipe through the running of production casing, the well will be equipped with a 3000-psi
BOP system.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Zeno Farris Title:
Title: Manager Operations Administration Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date: Phone: Conditions of Appro val:
10-12-99 972-401-3111 Attached O
D.ISTEICT I
P.O. Box 1880. Hobbs, NU 88241-1980
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer DO, Artesia, NU 38211-0719
DISTRICT i n
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088. SANTA FE. N.M. 37504-2088
Sta te o f New Mex ico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
D I V I S I O N O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Submit to Appropriate Diatrict Office
State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code
79240:
Pool Name
Jalmat (Gas)
Property Code
21776
Property Name
COOPER STATE
Well Number
3
OGRID No.
162683
Operator Name
. GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT CO.
Elevation
3367
Surface Location
UL or lo t No.